

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

Alfred Jordan (2nd), Chairman Tony Miller (3rd AL), Scott Burnett (1st)

Monday, May 18, 2015

2:15 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 3 - Alfred Jordan, Tony Miller and Scott Burnett

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

18829 A RESOLUTION awarding a contract for the furnishing of self-contained

breathing apparatus equipment for use by the Department of Corrections to Mine Safety Appliances Company of Cranberry

Township, PA, under the terms and conditions set forth in GSA Contract No. GS-07F-5530P, an existing government contract, at an actual cost

to the County not to exceed \$105,365.46.

Attachments: 18829bu

18829adopt

A motion was made by Scott Burnett, seconded by Tony Miller, to recommend do

pass Resolution #18829. The motion passed by voice vote.

18832 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a

Cooperative Agreement with the Fort Osage School District for one deputy to serve as the School Resource Officer at Fort Osage High

School, for a fee of \$92,949.00 payable to the County.

Attachments: 18832bu

18832adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Scott Burnett, seconded by Tony Miller, to recommend do

pass Resolution #18832. The motion passed by voice vote.